PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Larimore	02/05/2007
Mihai Petriuc	01/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11600307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)342-6201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063426200

lmoss@merchantgould.com Email: Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.517US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy P. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=318847.01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=318847.01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0542

500220885

MS Docket No. 318847.1 OC Docket No. 14917.517US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE Stefan Larimor	e and Mihai Petriuc ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION") disc	losed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
BATCHING DOCUMENT IDENTIFIED	RS FOR RESULT TRIMMING ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed with	nout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authoriz	es, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	ld P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,
	104, who are associated with customer number
	here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
	ng date, when known (U.S. Serial No,
filed	
	vember 14, 2006 and was given U.S. Serial No.
11/600,307;	
is filed concurre	ntly herewith;
Microsoft Corporation	on, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIC	NEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights, title a	nd interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications and pat	ents derived therefrom, such as continuing
	States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuab	le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, t	he ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	usive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO	ON DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to	execute all instruments and documents required for
_	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
2/-/-	
2/3/200/	
DÂTE	STEFAN LARIMORE
DATE	MIHAI PETRIUC

PATENT REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0543

MS Docket No. 318847.1 OC Docket No. 14917.517US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

subject matter ("INVENTION") of BATCHING DOCUMENT IDENTION will be filed thereby authors. Merchant & G	nore and Mihai Petriuc ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled FIERS FOR RESULT TRIMMING ("APPLICATION"), which: without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR prizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Gould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle, 98104, who are associated with customer number
	sert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
	filing date, when known (U.S. Serial No.
);
was filed on	November 14, 2006 and was given U.S. Serial No.
11/600,307;	
	urrently herewith;
•	ation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
	le and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
	patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
	ited States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
	uable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby OR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICA	
·	s to execute all instruments and documents required for
	f the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	ent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
• • • •	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	STEFAN LARIMORE
1/30/2007	Letrine
DATE	MIHAI PETRIUC

PATENT REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0544